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NERINX AT A GLANCE

20,000 
AVERAGE SERVICE 
HOURS ANNUALLY

250+  
ELECTED STUDENT 
LEADER POSITIONS

40+ 
ACADEMIC AND 

EXTRACURRICULAR 
CLUBS

54%  
OF STUDENTS 
PLAY SPORTS

Founded in 1924, Nerinx Hall is an independent, Catholic, 
college-preparatory school for young women in the 
Loretto charism of loving service. The mission of Nerinx 
Hall is to cultivate empowered women who pursue 
academic excellence within a diverse community, forge 
a path towards social justice, and grow in knowledge of 
themselves and their world.  
         — Mission of Nerinx Hall

AVERAGE 
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GRADING SCALE  
8/2016—5/2019

A+ 
A
A-
B+
B
B-
C+
C
C- 
D+
D
D-

REGULAR 
4.33 
4.00 
3.66 
3.33 
3.00 
2.66 
2.33 
2.00 
1.66 
1.33 
1.00 
 .66  

HONORS 
4.80 
4.50 
4.20 
3.80 
3.50 
3.20 
2.80 
2.50 
2.20

GRADING SCALE  
BEGINNING 6/2019

A+ 
A
A-
B+
B
B-
C+
C
C- 
D+
D
D-

REGULAR 
4.33 
4.00 
3.66 
3.33 
3.00 
2.66 
2.33 
2.00 
1.66 
1.33 
1.00 
 .66  

HONORS 
4.83 
4.50 
4.16 
3.83 
3.50 
3.16 
2.83 
2.50 
2.16

† not weighted

GRADUATION  
REQUIREMENTS

* Nerinx does not rank students; the Class of 2021, after 6 semesters.

Biology
Calculus AB
Calculus BC
Chemistry
Computer Science  
  Principles
English Literature 
  & Composition
French Language 
  & Culture

Music Theory
Physics 1
Spanish Language 
  & Culture
Statistics
Studio Art: 2D Design
World History

ADVANCED PLACEMENT COURSES 

ADVANCED CREDIT

AP English Literature  
  & Composition
AP Physics I Honors 
Adv. Pre-calculus Honors
Calculus Honors
French III & IV Honors
German III & IV Honors
Humanities Honors
Mandarin Chinese III &  
  IV Honors
Senior Writing Honors
Social Justice and Genre  

  Fiction Honors
Spanish III & IV Honors
U.S. History Honors
U.S. History  
  Honors Interdisc.
U.S. Literature Honors
U.S. Literature  
  Honors Interdisc.
Women in Film &  
  Fiction Honors

Saint Louis University’s  
1818 Advanced College Credit Program

American Politics Honors
Anatomy and Physiology Honors 
Black History Honors
Calculus Honors

†Introduction to  
  Gender Studies
World Religions

University Of Missouri–St. Louis  
Dual Credit Program

ADVANCED CREDIT cont.

2

+ 90  
service hours

A-=93% 
B-=85%  

C-=78%  
D-=70% 

A-=90% 
B-=80%  

C-=70%  
D-=60% 

Science, Business, and Computer Science courses have always used the scale effective 6/2019.


